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This half term our Collective Worship theme is: 

Honesty  

Speak to truth to each other  

Zechariah 8:16 

School Dinners– Next week will be week 1 

School dinners are £2.65 per day which is payable on School Gateway. If your child would like a school dinner, they can order one daily. 

All they need to do is inform their class teacher during the dinner register.  

All meals are freshly prepared on site and there is always the choice of jacket potatoes or sandwiches if your child does not like the main 

menu option that day. 

Star Awards Assembly 
 
We will be holding our end of term ‘Star Awards’ assembly on Friday 4th April at 
9.30am. Your child’s class teacher will inform you if your child will be receiving an 
award. If you would like to join us virtually, please use the link below: 
Join the meeting now  

Parent Lunches 

Thank you to the year 5 parents who joined us for a parent lunch this week. We are looking forward to welcoming year 6 
parents on 2nd April. Please ensure payment for adult lunches are made before attending. Many thanks.  

Year 3 PE Workshop 

The year 3 PE workshop at St Regis has been rearranged and will now take place on Tuesday 1st April. As the session will 
be  11.20-12.20, the children will need a packed lunch to eat upon their return to school. If your child is entitled to free 
school meals and you would like to order a packed lunch from the school kitchen, please complete the form below: 

https://forms.office.com/e/4VNw4njEQ0 

Year 5 Creative Church 

Year 5 Creative Church will take place on Thursday 3rd April at 2.00pm in the junior hall. The theme of the session will be 
Easter. We will be creating art work together which will be displayed in church over the Easter period. If you would like to 
attend, please complete the form below: 

https://forms.office.com/e/99U0agHmF4 

https://www.biblegateway.com/verse/en/Zechariah%208%3A16
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OTViNTJkNDQtMzBmZi00NThjLTkwOWUtY2U2MTkyNGYxNmFj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227a55254b-47a4-44bb-ba6a-353166641b59%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2227405c98-515d-4570-9031-af3717980774%22%7d
https://forms.office.com/e/4VNw4njEQ0
https://forms.office.com/e/99U0agHmF4


Dates for your Diary (new information in bold)  

In order to make it easy for parents to find the information needed. Diary dates will be on the newsletter every week. Any 

new additions/ amendments are in bold to make them easy to identify and add to your diary. 

 

Tuesday 1st April– Year 3 PE workshop @ St Regis. Children are required to bring a packed lunch.  

Wednesday 2nd April– Year 6 Parents’ lunch—information to follow via a Microsoft form. Parent lunches must be booked 

and paid for in advance. https://forms.office.com/e/RkHJs7j0hz 

Thursday 3rd April– 2.00pm Year 5 Creative church in the hall. Theme Easter.  Please complete the form if you wish to 
attend: https://forms.office.com/e/99U0agHmF4 

Friday 4th April– Star Awards Assembly 9.30am. You will be contacted if your child is receiving an award. 

If you would like to join the assembly virtually, please use the link: Join the meeting now  

Monday 7th April– Year 3 Learn to Ride Bikeability 

Tuesday 8th April–  Year 4 Residential Parents’ Meeting 3.40pm in the Junior hall. 

Tuesday 8th April– Easter service in Church– 9.30am Parents invited to attend 

Thursday 10th April– Year 3 Learn to Ride Bikeability 

Friday 11th April– Year 4 Bikeability  

Friday 11th April– Break up for Easter  

Monday 28th April– School reopens 

Monday 5th May– School closed– Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 6th May to Wednesday 7th May- Boreatton Park  

Tuesday 20th May– Year 4 trip to Bradford Estates 

Wednesday 21st May– Educational Communion Service. Year 6 parents of children taking part are invited to attend. 9.15am 

Thursday 22nd May– Year 6 Creative Church in the hall 2.00pm. Theme– Pentecost.  

Friday 23rd May– Break up for Half term 

Monday 2nd June– INSET DAY 

Tuesday 3rd June– School reopens to pupils 

Wednesday 4th June– Annual music concert in school– Information to follow 

Wednesday 9th– Friday 11th July– Year 6 residential to Laches Wood. 

Monday 14th, Tuesday 15th and Wednesday 16th July– Year 6 Bikeability 

Wednesday 25th June– Children’s University Graduation for children who attend extra curricular clubs with Mr Gray 

Monday 21st July– INSET DAY 

 

 

 

https://forms.office.com/e/RkHJs7j0hz
https://forms.office.com/e/99U0agHmF4
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